
# 20 Oregon (23-5) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (16-9)
3/29/2026 at Goleta, Calif. (Caesar Uyesaka Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Scolari, Cal (4-0)
Loss: Kellan Montgomery (4-2)
Save: Bell, Devin (6)
HBP: Scolari, Cal, Kellan Montgomery, Van Froling
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lee Meyers First: Mathias Fromelt Second Base: Bradley Hungerford Third Base: Kelly Gonzalez 
Start: 12:05 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 812   Weather: Heatin' up!

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oregon 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 0
UC Santa Barbara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Oregon 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cooney, Ryan 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Gimenez, Jax lf/rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Hellman, Dominic dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Smith, Drew 3b 4 0 1 0 1 3 4
Laya, Angel rf 5 1 1 1 0 1 4
    Cook, Elijah lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Molony, Maddox ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Mabeus, Burke-Lee c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Miranda, Gabe 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Brooks, Jack cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Scolari, Cal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bell, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 5 1 5 13 12

2B: Smith, Drew (1)
3B: Cooney, Ryan (1)
HR: Laya, Angel (1)
SB: Cooney, Ryan (1); Gimenez, Jax (1)
HBP: Cooney, Ryan (1); Gimenez, Jax (2); Mabeus, Burke-Lee (1)

UC Santa Barbara 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rowan Kelly rf/lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nico Libed c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cole Kosciusko 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Max Stagg ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Xavier Esquer dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Noah Karliner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colin Beazizo cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Liam Barrett lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Nick Husovsky 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
William Vasseur 3b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Jack Haferkamp ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Corey Nunez ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Ryan Severns 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kellan Montgomery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Krodel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Van Froling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 3 0 3 12 7

2B: William Vasseur (1)
HBP: William Vasseur (1)

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Scolari, Cal (W, 4-0) 6.0 2 0 0 2 9 0 0 1 0 20 23 5 4 98
Bradley, Tanner 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 3 26
Bell, Devin (S, 6) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 0 14
Totals 3 0 0 3 12 0 0 1 0 30 34 8 7 138

UC Santa Barbara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kellan Montgomery (L, 4-2) 4.1 2 1 1 2 7 0 0 3 0 15 20 3 3 92
AJ Krodel 3.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 11 13 3 2 55
Van Froling 1.2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 6 8 1 2 15
Totals 5 2 2 5 13 1 0 4 1 32 41 7 7 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Oregon - Top of 1st ORE UCS
Cooney, R struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Gimenez, J struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 0
Hellman, D walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 0
Smith, D doubled down the lf line (0-0); Hellman, D advanced to third. 0 0
Laya, A out at first 1b to p (0-2 FS). 0 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 1st ORE UCS
Kelly flied out to cf (2-2 BBKKF). 0 0
Libed flied out to rf (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Kosciusko struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 2nd ORE UCS
Molony, M struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0
Mabeus, B struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 0 0
Miranda, G flied out to lf (2-2 KSBB). 0 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 2nd ORE UCS
Esquer fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 0 0
Beazizo popped up to ss (3-2 KBSBBF). 0 0
Barrett walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Vasseur walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Barrett advanced to second. 0 0
Nunez fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 3rd ORE UCS
Brooks, J walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 0
Cooney, R fouled out to ss (3-2 FBSFBFB). 0 0
Gimenez, J grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 KBBB); Brooks, J advanced to second. 0 0
Hellman, D struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 3rd ORE UCS
Severns struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 0 0
Kelly singled up the middle (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0
Libed singled through the left side (1-1 FB); Kelly advanced to second. 0 0
Kosciusko struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 0
Esquer struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 4th ORE UCS
Smith, D struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Laya, A homered to right center, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Molony, M flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 1 0
Mabeus, B hit by pitch (1-2 BSF). 1 0
Miranda, G struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 1 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 4th ORE UCS
Beazizo struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Barrett struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 1 0
Vasseur hit by pitch (0-2 KK). 1 0
Nunez struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 5th ORE UCS
Brooks, J grounded out to 2b (3-2 KSBBB). 1 0
Cooney, R hit by pitch (2-1 BSB). 1 0
Gimenez, J hit by pitch (1-1 BS); Cooney, R advanced to second. 1 0
Krodel to p for Montgomery. 1 0
Hellman, D fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBSB). 1 0
Smith, D struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 5th ORE UCS
Severns grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Kelly grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Libed grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0

Oregon - Top of 6th ORE UCS
Laya, A struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 0
Molony, M struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 1 0
Mabeus, B singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 1 0
Miranda, G grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 1 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 6th ORE UCS
Stagg pinch hit for Kosciusko. 1 0
Stagg struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 1 0
Esquer struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Beazizo out at first 1b to p (2-1 BFB). 1 0

Oregon - Top of 7th ORE UCS
Kelly to lf. 1 0
Stagg to rf. 1 0
Husovsky to 1b for Barrett. 1 0
Brooks, J popped up to ss (2-2 KBBF). 1 0
Cooney, R singled through the left side (1-2 KKB). 1 0
Gimenez, J walked (3-1 BBFBB); Cooney, R advanced to second. 1 0
Hellman, D popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Gimenez, J stole second; Cooney, R stole third. 1 0
Smith, D struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 1 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 7th ORE UCS
Bradley, T to p for Scolari, C. 1 0
Husovsky grounded out to 3b (3-2 SFBBFB). 1 0
Vasseur doubled to left center (1-2 SKB). 1 0
Nunez struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Severns struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0

Oregon - Top of 8th ORE UCS
Laya, A out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBFBB). 1 0
Molony, M walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Froling to p for Krodel. 1 0
Mabeus, B flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 1 0
Miranda, G struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 1 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 8th ORE UCS
Kelly grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0



Libed struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Stagg grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFBK). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 9th ORE UCS
Brooks, J struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 0
Cooney, R tripled down the rf line (0-0). 1 0
Gimenez, J hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
Hellman, D reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); Gimenez, J advanced to third; Cooney,
R out at home p to c to 3b to p. 1 0
Smith, D intentionally walked (1-0 B). 1 0
Smith, D advanced to second on a wild pitch; Hellman, D advanced to third on a wild pitch; Gimenez, J
scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Laya, A grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 9th ORE UCS
Gimenez, J to rf. 2 0
Cook, E to lf for Laya, A. 2 0
Bell, D to p for Bradley, T. 2 0
Karliner pinch hit for Esquer. 2 0
Karliner flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Beazizo walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 2 0
Husovsky flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 2 0
Haferkamp pinch hit for Vasseur. 2 0
Haferkamp flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 0


